
2008-2009 AFDO Board of Directors
President

*^ Gerald Wojtala Michigan Department of Agriculture
525 W. Allegan
Lansing, MI 48933 US

Phone: (517)373-9725 FAX: (517)373-3333
E-Mail: wojtalag@michigan.gov

President-Elect

*^ Ron Klein Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation
555 Cordova Street
Anchorage, AK 99501 US

Phone: (907)269-7583 FAX: (907) 269-7510
E-Mail: ron.klein@alaska.gov

Vice-President

*^ Joseph Reardon North Carolina Department of Agriculture & Consumer Services
1070 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1070 US

Phone: (919)733-7366 FAX: (919)733-6801
E-Mail: Joe.Reardon@ncagr.gov

Secretary/Treasurer

*^ Ellen Laymon Oregon Department of Agriculture
990 Winter St NE
Salem, OR 97301 US

Phone: 503-986-4725 FAX: (503)986-4729
E-Mail: elaymon@mail.oda.state.or.us

Past-President

 Steve Steingart Allegheny County Health Department
3901 Penn Ave
Pittsburgh, PA 15224 US

Phone: (412)578-7935 FAX: (412)578-8190
E-Mail: ssteingart@achd.net

Executive Director

 Joseph Corby AFDO
2550 Kingston Road, Suite 311
York, PA 17402 US

Phone: 518-860-2838 FAX: 717-755-8089
E-Mail: jcorby@afdo.org

Operations Manager

 Leigh Ann Stambaugh AFDO
2550 Kingston Road, Suite 311
York, PA 17402 US

Phone: (717)757-2888 FAX: (717) 755-8089
E-Mail: lstambaugh@afdo.org

Director at Large

^ Jeff Farrar California Department of Health Services
PO Box 997435, MS 7602
Sacramento, CA 95899-7435 US

Phone: (916)650-6590 FAX: 916-440-5172
E-Mail: jeff.farrar@cdph.ca.gov6/30/2012

Director at Large

*^ Guy Delius Kentucky Department for Public Health
HS1EB, 275 E. Main St.
Frankfort, KY 40621 US

Phone: (502)564-7398x3716 FAX: (502)564-6533
E-Mail: guy.delius@ky.gov6/30/2010

FDA Advisor

 Richard Barnes FDA - U.S. Food and Drug Administration 
5600 Fishers Lane, HFC-150, Room 1207
Rockville, MD 20857 US

Phone: (301)827-6906 FAX: (301)443-2143
E-Mail: richard.barnes@fda.hhs.gov

*Member of Executive Committee
^Voting Board Member
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USDA Advisor

 Ralph Stafko USDA - U.S. Department of Agriculture
1400 Independence Ave SW, Aerospace Bldg. R
Washington, DC 20250 US

Phone: (202)690-6592 FAX: (202)690-6519
E-Mail: ralph.stafko@fsis.usda.gov

DHS Advisor

 Lyle Jackson DHS - U.S. Department of Homeland Security
4664 Kirkland Place
Alexandria, VA 22311 US

Phone: (202)420-1638 FAX: 703-235-3057
E-Mail: lyle.jackson@dhs.gov

CDC Advisor

 Arthur Liang CDC - Centers for Disease Control & Prevention
1600 Clifton Road, MS C-090
Atlanta, GA 30333 US

Phone: (404)639-2237 FAX: (404)639-3359
E-Mail: aliang@cdc.gov

Canadian Advisor

 Robert Scales Health Canada
510 Lagimodiere Blvd.
Winnipeg, MB R2J 3Y1 CANADA

Phone: (204)983-3004 FAX: (204)983-2363
E-Mail: Robert_Scales@hc-sc.gc.ca

AFDOSS Regional Affiliate Director

^ Rita Johnson Florida Department of Agriculture & Consumer Services
12128 Quail Ridge Rd.
Spring Hill, FL 34610 US

Phone: (850)245-5520 FAX: (850)245-5553
E-Mail: johnsor@doacs.state.fl.us6/30/2011

CASA Regional Affiliate Director

*^ Alan Taylor Maryland Dept of Health & Mental Hygiene
6 St. Paul Street, Suite 1301
Baltimore, MD 21202 US

Phone: (410)767-8447 FAX: 410-333-1005
E-Mail: alant@dhmh.state.md.us6/30/2012

MCA Regional Affiliate Director

^ Angela Kohls Kansas Department of Health & Environment
109 SW 9th
Topeka, KS 66612 US

Phone: (785)368-7302 FAX: (785)296-6522
E-Mail: angela.kohls@kda.ks.gov6/30/2009

NCAFDO Regional Affiliate Director

^ David Read Minnesota Dept of Agriculture
625 Robert Street North
St. Paul, MN 55155-2538 US

Phone: (651)201-6596 FAX: 651-201-6596
E-Mail: david.read@state.mn.us6/30/2011

NEFDOA Regional Affiliate Director

^ Alfred Bugenhagen
14 Wertman Lane
Loudonville, NY 12211 US

Phone: (518)482-0012 FAX: not listed
E-Mail: abugenhagen@nycap.rr.com6/30/2012

WAFDO Regional Affiliate Director

^ Claudia Coles Washington Department of Agriculture
1111 Washington St SE
Olympia, WA 98504 US

Phone: (360) 902-1905 FAX: (360)902-2087
E-Mail: ccoles@agr.wa.gov6/30/2010

*Member of Executive Committee
^Voting Board Member
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